III. Proposed Actions 

OSHA is requesting that OMB 
approve the information collection 
requirements contained in the National 
Fall Safety Stand-Down to Prevent Falls 
in Construction (29 U.S.C. 669). OSHA 
is proposing a burden hour estimate of 
seven hundred sixty-five (765) hours. 
The Agency will summarize the 
comments submitted in response to this 
notice and will include this summary in 
the request to OMB. 

Type of Review: New. 
Title: National Fall Safety Stand- 

Down to Prevent Falls in Construction. 
OMB Control Number: